
 

1111 West 6th Street  •  Suite A330  •  Austin, Texas 78703-5338  
 

ADDENDUM No. 2 

Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (CSP) 

19CSP099 Replace and Repair Selected Roof Areas  

at Anderson High School 
 

February 1, 2019 

 

Item 1: Changes to Drawings 

 

Item 1: 

The Changes to Drawings for 19CSP099 Replace and Repair Selected Roof Areas at Anderson 

High School can be found at planroom.millerids.com under Addendum 2 for 19CSP099. 

https://planroom.millerids.com/


                                         
 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                      
 

 
                             

 
 

    
 

 

 
   

 
  

 
  

 
     

    
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

      

    

      

 
 

  
 

Roofing and Building Envelope Consultants 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

Roof Restoration and Replacement at Anderson High School 
Austin Independent School District 

Addendum Date: February 1, 2019 

Bid Due Date: February 06, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M. 

Notice to Bidder         02/01/2019  

A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents for the above-mentioned project 
as though it had been issued at the same time and incorporated therewith. Where provisions of the 
following supplementary data differ from those of the original Contract Documents, this Addendum will 
govern and take precedence. 

B. Bidders are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustment in their estimates on 
account of this Addendum.  It will be construed that each Bidder’s proposal is submitted with full 
knowledge of all modifications and supplemental data specified herein. 

C. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting its number and date on the Proposal Form. 

Changes to Bid Documents 

ITEM 1: Refer to Drawings; Roof Plans Sheet R5: Replace sheet R5 in its entirety with Attached 
“Sheet R5-R” 

ITEM 2: Refer to Drawings; Roof Plan Sheet R6: Replace sheet R6 in its entirety with Attached 
“Sheet R6-R” 

ITEM 3: Refer to Drawings; Roof Details Sheet R15: Replace sheet R15 in its entirety with Attached 
“Sheet R15-R” 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

11800 Highland Oaks Trail  Austin, Texas 78759    Ph: 512-300-0452    www.hollon-cannon.com 

www.hollon-cannon.com
www.hollon-cannon.com


----

----

ERED ARC
TS

R
EG

I
TH

MAS D. 

O

P
H 

O 

I
PE 

TEC
T 

S
T AT 

AS 

E O F T EX 

6 6 

1/
8"

/f
t. 

1/
8"

/f
t. 

ta
pe

r 
ins

ul 
ta

pe
r 

ins
ul 

RD 

+cannon 

group, llc 
DS DS 

VTR 

GTR 
EJ 

VTR 

VTR DS 

DS DS 

DETAIL 4/R14 - TYP. 

DS 

WALL LINE BELOW 

PROVIDE FLASHING AT WINDOWS 
PER DETAIL 3/R15 - SIM.
PROVIDE 2"X2" 24 GA. PRE-FINISHED 
TRIM AT METAL PANEL TO SOFFIT TRANSITION 

GTR 
EJ 

PROVIDE HEAD WALL FLASHING 
PER DETAIL 7/R12 - SIM.
PROVIDE 2"X2" 24 GA. PRE-FINISHED 
TRIM AT METAL PANEL TO SOFFIT TRANSITION 

GTR 
EJ 

GUTTER EXP. J.T PER 
DETAIL 2/R9 

DETAIL 4/R14 - TYP. 

WALL LINE BELOW 

DS 

DS 

DS 

DETAIL 3/R14 - TYP. 

GTR 
EJ 

DETAIL 4/R14 - TYP. 

DETAIL 4/R14 - TYP. 
WALL LINE BELOW 

DS 

EXP. JT. 

11800 Highland Oaks Trl Austin, TX 78759 
P: 512.300.0452 

www.hollon-cannon.com 

1 
R15 

2 TYP. R8 TYP. @ 7 2 BRICK R11 R15 

TYP. @ 8 
CONC. R11 

2 
7 R15 @ DOOR R13 

5 
R13 

5 
R13 

1 SIM. R15 

1 
R15 

1 1 SIM. R15 R15 
1 SIM. R15 

1 SIM. R15 

1 
R15 

1 
R15 

1/8"/ft.
taper insul 

C-01 

B-16 
(NIC) 

C-08 

C-07 C-11 C-09 C-02 

C-10 

V 

slo
pe

 in
 

slo
pe

 in
 

slo
pe

 in
 

st
ru

ct
ur

e 
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

st
ru

ct
ur

e 

HIP / RIDGE FLASHING PER 

6 6 

1 

1 

6 

6 
6 

6 

1 

6 

slope in slope in slope in slope in 
structure structure structure structure 

HIP / RIDGE FLASHING PER 

VALLEY FLASHING PER 

HIP / RIDGE FLASHING PER 

HIP / RIDGE FLASHING PER 

PARTIAL ROOF PLAN - ANDERSON HIGH SCHOOL 
R5 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 

N 

PLAN NORTH 

slo
pe

 in
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

A
U

S
TI

N
 IN

D
E

P
E

N
D

E
N

T 
S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T 

R
O

O
F 

R
E

S
TO

R
A

TI
O

N
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
LA

C
E

M
E

N
T 

A
N

D
E

R
S

O
N

 H
IG

H
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
P

R
O

JE
C

T 
N

O
. 2

0-
00

35
-A

N
D

R
S

 

C-06 C-03 

C-05 C-04 

C-12 

C-05 

C-01 -THRU C-11 

A-04 

C-12 

A-02 A-01 A-03 A-07 

D-01 
A-06 A-05 

B-01 B-03 B-04 

B-02 

B-07 B-05 B-06 

B-09 B-10 B-08 
B-16 B-34 

B-26 
B-36 B-25 B-30 B-31 B-11 B-18 B-20 

B-24 B-15 B-32 B-21 B-12 B-35 
B-13 B-22 B-14 (NIC) B-27 B-28 B-23 

B-17 B-19 B-29 

APPL.TECH 

slope in slope in 
structure structure 

slo
pe

 in
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

1 
R15 

2 2 ## R15 R15 ### 

SIM. R13 

REVISION SCHEDULE: 

1. ISSUE FOR BID 12/7/2018 
2. ADDM NO 2 2/1/2019 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

DS 

1 6 5 6 1 

2 SIM. R13 

SIM. 

12/07/18 

KEY PLAN - ANDERSON HIGH SCHOOL 
NOT TO SCALE 

N 

PLAN NORTH 

PARTIAL ROOF PLANS 

DRAWN BY: 

TDP 
CHECKED BY: 

CANNON J 
DATE: 

12/07/18 
SHEET: 

R5-R 
OF 

15 

9 
2 

1 

www.hollon-cannon.com
www.hollon-cannon.com


----

----

B-27 

ERED ARC
TS

R
EG

I
TH

MAS D. 

O

P
H 

O 

I
PE 

TEC
T 

S
T AT 

1 6 6 1 AS 

E O F T EX 

+cannon 

group, llc 
11800 Highland Oaks Trl Austin, TX 78759 

P: 512.300.0452 
www.hollon-cannon.com 

B-26 

B-30 

B-31 

5 
R14 

6 
R14 

6 
R14 

7 
R12 

5 SIM. R12 

4 TYP. 5 R8 SIM. R12 

2 
R14 

GTR 
EJ 

DS CRICKET SLOPE @ TWICE ROOF SLOPE 
TYPICAL 

SH SH SH 

DS 

DS DS 

DS DS DS 

10 10 

10 10 

1 

slo
pe

 in
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

1/
8"

/f
t.

ta
pe

r 
ins

ul 

slo
pe

 in
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

B-15 

A
U

S
TI

N
 IN

D
E

P
E

N
D

E
N

T 
S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T 

R
O

O
F 

R
E

S
TO

R
A

TI
O

N
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
LA

C
E

M
E

N
T 

A
N

D
E

R
S

O
N

 H
IG

H
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
P

R
O

JE
C

T 
N

O
. 2

0-
00

35
-A

N
D

R
S

 

B-28 
(NIC) 

B-29 
(NIC) 

C-01 -THRU C-11 

A-04 

C-12 

A-02 A-01 A-03 A-07 

D-01 
A-06 A-05 

B-01 B-03 B-04 

B-02 

B-07 B-05 B-06 

B-09 B-10 B-08 
B-16 B-34 

B-26 
B-36 B-25 B-30 B-31 B-11 B-18 B-20 

B-24 B-15 B-32 B-21 B-12 B-35 
B-13 B-22 B-14 (NIC) B-27 B-28 B-23 

B-17 B-19 B-29 

APPL.TECH 

REVISION SCHEDULE: 

1. ISSUE FOR BID 12/7/2018 
2. ADDM NO 2 2/1/2019 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

5 

12/07/18 

KEY PLAN - ANDERSON HIGH SCHOOL 
NOT TO SCALE 

N 

PLAN NORTH 

PARTIAL ROOF PLANS 

DRAWN BY: 

TDP 
CHECKED BY: 

CANNON J 
DATE: 

12/07/18 
SHEET: 

R6-R 
OF 

15 1 

www.hollon-cannon.com
www.hollon-cannon.com


----

----

1/2"/ft. MIN. 
3'' 

POLYISOCYANURATE POLYISOCYANURATE 

ERED ARC TS 
R

EG
I MAS 

O 

D. P 

TH

S
T AT 

1 6 6 1 

H 
O 

I 
PE 

TEC
T 

AS 

E OF T EX 

+cannon 

group, llc 
11800 Highland Oaks Trl Austin, TX 78759 

P: 512.300.0452 
www.hollon-cannon.com 

2"
 

EQ
. 

EQ
. 

24 GA. PRE-FINISHED RAKE FLASHING 

SCREWS W/ NEOPRENE WASHERS @ 12" O.C. 

METAL ROOF PANEL 

SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT 

1" 

16 GA. SLOTTED ZEE 

WALL PANEL - BEYOND 

WINDOW FLASHING END DAM BEYOND 

CONT. SEALANT BELOW WINDOW FLASHING 

CONT. SEALANT PANEL FLASHING BEYOND 

POLYISOCYANURATE 
24 GA. PRE-FINISHED RAKE FLASHING FIELD VERIFY 

CONT. SEALANT BETWEEN CLEAT 
AND CLOSURE 
22 GA. GALV. CONT. CLEAT 

POLYISOCYANURATE 22 GA. GALV. CONT. CLEAT 
3/4" 1''

 METAL CLOSURE AS PRODUCED 
BY PANEL MANUFACTURER 
SET IN BED OF SEALANT 

EXIST. FASCIA STANDING SEAM - BEYOND EXIST. MTL DECK 

24 GA. PRE-FINISHED RAKE FLASHING 
METAL ROOF PANEL 

SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT 

22 GA. GALV. CONT. CLEAT 1/2" COVER BOARD 

16 GA. GALV. SLOTTED ZEE 

2X TRT'D WD. BLK'G AS REQ'D 3/4" 
TO MATCH HT. OF INSULATION 
ANCHOR @ 12'' O.C. STAGGERED 

MATCH BOTTOM OF 1/2" COVER BOARD 
EXIST. EDGE METAL CONT. ISOLATION SHEET 

EXIST. METAL DECK 
EXIST. HAT CHANNEL 24 GA. PRE-FINISHED FASCIA W/ SCREWS 

@ 16" O.C. 
EXIST. WALL PANEL 

RAKE EDGE 
3" = 1'-0" 

3 HEAD WALL FLASHING @ WINDOWS 
3" = 1'-0" R15 

1 

A
U

S
TI

N
 IN

D
E

P
E

N
D

E
N

T 
S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
TR

IC
T 

R
O

O
F 

R
E

S
TO

R
A

TI
O

N
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
LA

C
E

M
E

N
T 

A
N

D
E

R
S

O
N

 H
IG

H
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
P

R
O

JE
C

T 
N

O
. 2

0-
00

35
-A

N
D

R
S

 

REVISION SCHEDULE: 

1. ISSUE FOR BID 12/7/2018 
2. ADDM NO 2 2/1/2019 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

1 

5 

12/07/18 

ROOFING DETAILS 

DRAWN BY: 

TDP 
CHECKED BY: 

CANNON J 
DATE: 

12/07/18 
SHEET: 

R15-R 
OF 

15 1 

www.hollon-cannon.com
www.hollon-cannon.com

	Anderson HS (R5-R).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Anderson HS (2018) Post Issue-R5


	Anderson HS (R6-R).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Anderson HS (2018) Post Issue-R6


	Anderson HS (R15-R).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Anderson HS (2018) Post Issue-R15


	Addendum 2 19CSP099 Cover Sheet.pdf
	ADDENDUM No. 2 Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (CSP) 19CSP099 Replace and Repair Selected Roof Areas  at Anderson High School
	Item 1: Changes to Drawings





